during the business hours (as established by the Bank) shall be considered the venue of execution of Bank operations between 
the Bank and the Client. 

https://www.bluorbank.lv/en/website-use-regulations
https://www.bluorbank.lv/en/guidelines-for-safe-online-banking

16.3.	 Interest calculation shall be based on a conventional year covering 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days, and a conventional 
month covering 30 (thirty) days, unless otherwise stipulated in the respective Agreement. 

16.4.	 The Bank shall be entitled to verify the registered Bank operations and to correct the Client’s Account credit balance at any time,